
t

T'HE WEST BI]NGAL POWE}I DEVELOPMI]N'f CORPORATION Ll'D
SAGAITDIGHI'f I IEI{MAL POWEIl PRO.ll,CT

OFFICIT OIIfl lli GEN lilt A L MANAGE,ti.
UU$$OSL CONTRACT CELL

NIT No: WBPDCL/SGTPP/NIT lEl8l3 /21-22 dated : t6.$.2a22
Tender Ref. No.: SgTPP/cc/Tendl2t-221F-SGBMDIl0ro1o3 dtd : 29.01.2022
E-tenders in prescribed format are invited for the following job at Sagardighi Thermal Power Project from
interested parties in three steps bid of E-tendering process.

l. General Guidance for e-tendering:
Interested bidders are requested to log on to the website
2.Registration of Bidders :

Bidders who are r,villing to take part in the process o1'e-tendering
Certificate (DSC) fion, any authorized Celtilying Autholi ty' (cA

111 the bid.

o1' L-rdia (r iz.
Digital Siguatur

n Code
portal of GO\trrB

lass II/III Digital Signalure
D i gital Si_enature Certificates throi.rgh

Solutions, Safes crypt, e-mudhra. TCS,M'I'NI..lDRIll' )
hltf2i:l yUtgUdgLLgqy."in.DSC is given as a IJSII e--t'olien.
Certificate(DSC)fiom 1he approved CA. thcy are
tl'rere registration systern availz'rble in the r,vebsite.
J

or as

0

a."fhe Earnest oney (EMD) should be GS) . In the pavnlent mocie o1'the
portal , online mode is to be selected ancl both ICICI Ilank and ICICI NhFTilt'l'GS
modes are to be selected. Where Bank as LIMD. Exempted rrode of the portal is to
be selected and scan copy o1'bank Gr-rarantee is loaclecl. Original copy o1'the bank Guarantee is to be
submitted 48 hour prior to bid. failing u'hich the trid mav be rejected. Bnnli Guarantee
must be for six months having of another 3 months on any Schecluled Bank incorpoiatecl 111

India. Bank Guarantee i S Branches / Foreign O{'ficcs ol'such schecluled IJanks should be
counter guaranteecl by the schech:lecl b;rnk incorltoratecl in India Oll any' branch of an
Intemational Bank si ln or with ltescn,e IJank of Ltdia ars a schedulecl fbleigu banl
OR any foreign 1S bank in Inclia providecl the Bank Guarerntee issuecj by sucl'--
Bank is Counter uled IJank inoorporatecl iLr India.

b. EMD of the be returnecl a{tel Successlll conrpleticln o1'the .f ob clLrll. certiflecl b,v the
controlling of unsuccesstul biclder r.vill be retumcd aulornaticallv alter ar,varcl oi' corrtract is
uploaded

c.WBPD fbrl'eiture o{-l;arncst Monev clcposit irr ciise the tenclerer. a{ter openir-re of
tender, wi
thereof.

clerogates/revokcs his tcncler rvithin the valiclity peri,.rcl or exteusiorr

d. No interest be payable by WIIPDCL on thc above llarnest Money
e. Govt. organizations are exernptecl liom sr:bnrission o1. lrarnest Nzlone,v* deposit againsl sr-rbmissio;r of

acceptable (.2\s per cliscretion o1' WBI,DCIl.) clocuments NSIC/MSN'IE I SSI registered units arc not
exempted frorn cleposition of tlMD

Note:: Ilowever under any circuntstrurces Bank guaranteeJi"om llegional llurul lJanks orstate
Co-operutive llanks or Llrbun Co-operutive llunh,s w,ould not be ucceltted.

FABIIICATION ANI)
RHPi-ACEMENT OF S I LITNCEII
WI'IFI ALL MATEI{IALS AND
CONSUMABLES FOII PA FAN -

2A &28. DURING UNI]'-2
OVERHAULING. S'T'AGE-
l(2X300 MW) at SgT)rP

Rs.10.40.0001-
Its. 20.800/-

(by online rnode
NIrFI'/l{l-GS or
BCi)

.lob is to be compicteci u'ithin
20(Tw'enty) Days f}om start

date ofjob

P:roe 2 o1'2*

Llstirnated Cost
Deposit Time Periocl



TFIE WES.f tsIlNGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD
SAGARDICIII TI{ERMAL POWER PROJECT

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGE,R
WBPUCL CONTRACTCELL

NIT No: WBPDCL/SGTPP/NIT lB18t3 121-22 dated : 16 "03.2022
Tender Ref. No.: SgTPP/CC/Tendl2L-221F-SG8MD11010103 dtd : 29.01.2022

A" Submission of mandatory documents as per lbllowing criteria:
l" Valid PAN, Current IT returns of lasl I'.Y/PrevioLrs Year. GST Registration certificate"
2" Ihe bidder must have sufficient credentials of successful execution of repiacement of axial fan suctiore
silencer or PA/FD fan Over hauling Work in 200 M\['or above boiler at any reputed firm in India under Govt.
/quasi Gor,t. organization lany renowned private sector during the period of last 07 years in the following
manners.

. In single order--Erecuted value ol'rvork not less than Rs. B,32,000i- per order

. In trvo orders - Executed value of worl< not Iess than Rs" 5,20,000/- per order

" In three orders - Executed value ofuork not less than Rs. 4, 1 6,000/- per order

' NB: Extensionl repeat order without discontinuation of work only be treated as

3. Financial documents to satisfl, the criteria that the average annual turnover for years within last 04
F' _ -rt less than Rs. 3, 12,0001- and net worth should be positive in each year"
4" Techno-Commercial Bid: Signed and sealed copy of tender document o deviation is allowed.
B. Other important Documents to be uplnaded: Provident Fr,rnd

Profit & Loss Account tbr 03 consecutive lears within last 04 F.Y r.r,

number ESI cerlificate

The financial oroposal should contain the following document in
The bidder is to quote the rate in the space marked for
documents are to be uploaded, virus scanned and d
mentioned in BOQ . BOQ sheet with all cells filed-up must be
under financial coyer and partial quoting will lead to rejection

The bidder should comply with the payment o
Commissioner, Labour Department, and
Statutor-' Taxes as per Govt. rule will be

Advice to the Bidders:
Bid documents can be downloaded
Ihe dates of download, prebid and

In case due to
whatsoer er.

Audited balance Sheet &
S in relevant pages & member

Only downloaded copies of the above
er).Bidder must quote for ALL items
ial Cover. Non-submission of this sheet

bid

,l' Wages & benefits to their workers as per Notification of Joint Labour
of West Bengal time to time.

WBPDCL
WBPDCL

https ://wbtenders. gov. in.
be as per the fbllor.ving schedule

the of submission & opening becomes a holiday or in case of any unavoidable circumstances
be opened in the next working day at the sarne time & venue.
right to accept,1 cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. The

the lorvest tender and qualification oftenderer will be adjudged as per sole discretion of
oltender rvill remain efI'ective fbr 4(foLrr) months from the date of opening of Price-Bid of tender

(Kausik Datta) 1
General Manager"
SgTPP/WBPDCL

1b

Er*II

tr documenl 07i01i2022 ut 10 : 00 hr' Start Date dawnlosd
Pre-bid 1 401,2022 ar I 5: 30 hr,

Last date of / L'plood 30i0,/i2022 up ro l5: 00 hr

Date N 01/05/2022 ur I 5:30 hr

authoritv"

Fqoc 1 nf1*

one cover

reasons

Price Bid


